

Telephone (606) 886-9193 TDD 810-648-6056

Robert Williams

JUDGE/EXECUTIVE of FLOYD COUNTY COMMONWEALTH of KENTUCKY

Floyd County Fiscal Court 149 South Central Avenue - Suite 9 Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653



Fax. (606) 886-1083

February 19, 2021

Re: Bob Shepherd

To Whom It May Concern:

Bob Shepherd was appointed by Floyd County Judge Executive, Robbie Williams on February 9, 2021 to serve on the Southern Water Board. His term will be effective 02/19/2021 thru 02/19/2025.

Robbie Williams

Floyd County Judge Executive



RESOLUTION 25-01-13

At the Regular Meeting of the Floyd County Fiscal Court held in the Courtroom of the Floyd County Courthouse on Wednesday, January 15, 2025, at the hour of 11:00 a.m. the following Resolution was offered:

WHEREAS, the Floyd County Judge Executive, deems it necessary to re-appoint two (2) board members to the Southern Water and Sewer District Board:

Steve Dewson

Term beginning 12/16/24 for 2 years ending 12/15/26

Byron Scott

Term beginning 12/16/24 for 2 years ending 12/15/26

FLOYD COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby approved by the Floyd County Fiscal Court to approve the re-appointments of Steve Dawson and Byron Scott to the Southern Water and Sewer District Board.

Motion for adoption of this Resolution was made by George Outley and Seconded by Romine Akers and vote was taken as follows:

FOR AGAINST

AGAINST

THEREUPON said motion was declared passed and the Resolution adopted, this 15th day of January, 2025.

ATTEST: CHRIS WAUGH, CLERK

BY: agnor Comunities